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GOVERNMENT NOTICES
The following Government Notice is published by Order of the President

No.220of2018
'ELECTIONS ACT

. (CAP68) ' - .

In accordance with Section 38(2) of the Elections Act, The Electoral Commission, declare the 
result of the Nàtional Assembly By-Election 2018 for the Anse Boileau Electoral Area held on 
24th and 25th February 2018 as follows;

Name
- Votes in 

favour
% Votes 
in 
favour

Political Party

Arissol 
Vblcere 
Loizeau

Mr. Philip Michael 
Mr. Ralph Maxime Gerald 
Mr. Marie Louis Jean

1231
88
39

90.65
6.48
2.87

Linyon Demokratik Seselwa 
Independent Candidate 
Seychelles Patriotic Movement

Mr. Philip Michael Arissol is the elected candidate for the National Assembly By-Election for 
the Anse Boileau Electoral Area held on 24th and 25th February 2018.

Made this 26th February, 2018.

Beatty Ogilvy Hoarau Bernard Elizabeth
. MEMBER MEMBER

Gerard Lafortune
MEMBER

Véronique BonnelameAlcindor
MEMBER

Marie-Therese Purvis
MEMBER

Luciana La grenade
MEMBER
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